6
/
1
0
•
1
0
2

protected, or monitored without disrupting
existing cabling
•  Mounts in 19- and 23-inch WECO or EIA
racks; can also be wall mounted
•  Category 5e performance
Applications
• Test and turn-up of new Ethernet services
•  Performance monitoring of existing
Ethernet lines
• Intrusion detection systems (IDS)
• 10/100Base-T Ethernet
• Gigabit Ethernet (1000Base-T)
• T1/E1
O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
Description Dimensions (HxWxD) Catalog Number
24-port RJ45 to RJ45 test access panel,  3.5" x 17.2" x 3"  ADCPP24-DRJ
2RU (88.9mm x 436.88mm x 76.2mm)
24-port RJ45 to RJ45 test access panel, 3.5" x 17.2" x 3"  ADCPP24-DFRJ
2RU: All front access (inputs and outputs  (88.9mm x 436.88mm x 76.2mm)
on front of panel only)
Ethernet test access cord   ADCDM-TEST
Ethernet Test Access Panel

s
Copper Connectivity Solutions –
Specialty Products
RJ45 Coupler Panel
ADC’s RJ45 coupler panel provides feed-through
data and voice connectivity on the front and rear
for Category 5e and 6 applications. Connectivity
on the front of the panel accommodates standard
RJ45 patch cords. Connectivity for hubs, routers
and other active equipment on the back of the
panel is also designed for RJ45 patch cords—
creating a convenient connection field for data
applications. Includes port labeling for front and
rear. Width is 48.26cm (19-inch).
Description Port Count Category Rack Units Catalog Number
RJ45  24 6 1  ADCPP24606
coupler panel 48 6 2  ADCPP48606
 24 Shielded 6 1  ADCPP24RJ6-S
 24    Shielded 5e 1  ADCPP24RJ5E-S
 24 5e 1  ADCPP24505
 48 5e 2  ADCPP48505
 16 5e 1  ADCPP16KSRJRJ
 32 5e 1  ADCPP32KSRJRJ
O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
RJ45 coupler panel (front view)
RJ45 coupler panel (rear view)
6

•  5100 supports 10Base-T and 100Base-T
Ethernet
•  5800 supports 10/100 and 1000Base-T
Ethernet
•  Optional icons speed circuit identification
5100 patch panel, 48-port
The first step to integrate Fast Ethernet traffic into a twisted pair network is to terminate both station
side and equipment side connections on high performance ADC patch panels.
For the Ethernet switching system, 5100 and 5800 patch panels provide convenient 25-pair (50-pin)
female RJ21x connections on the rear, with rugged 8-pin modular jacks on the front. Port identification
is accomplished with write-on port labels and optional icons.
DIMENSIONS (W X H)
 1RU 19.0" x 1.75" (48.26 x 4.45cm)
 2RU 19.0" x 3.50" (48.26 x 8.89cm)
Description Pin-Out Port Count Rear Connector Rack Units Catalog Number
5100 patch panel 1, 2–3, 6 24 RJ21x 2  ADCPP245100TEL
5100 patch panel 1, 2–3, 6 48 RJ21x 2  ADCPP485100TEL
5800 patch panel, T568B 1–8 24 RJ21x 1  ADCPP245800BTEL
5800 patch panel, T568B 1–8 48 RJ21x 2  ADCPP485800BTEL
O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
6
/
1